



## OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 15-BARRACKPUR PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY NORTH 24 PARGANAS

ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, BARASAT, KOLKATA-700124

Memo No: 132/RO/15BKPPC

Date: 29/05/2024

To The Officer-in-Charge, District Election Section, North 24 Parganas

Subject: Regarding uploading of Counter affidavit in District Website
Reference: Letter no. 3654-Home (Elec) Dated 28/05/2024 from CEO, WB

With reference to the above, you are requested to arrange for uploading of counter affidavit submitted by Smt. Sharmistha Das in respect of 15 Barrackpur Parliamentary Constituency on Official District Website as there is no option found to be available at present in ENCORE. The said counter affidavit is enclosed herewith.

Compliance report may be sent at the earliest.

Returning Officer
15-Barrackpur Parliamentary Constituency
North 24 Parganas

Date: 29/05/2024

Memo No: 132/1(3)/RO/15BKPPC

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1) Additional District Magistrate (Election), North 24 Parganas for information.
- 2) DIO NIC, North 24 Parganas.
- 3) CA to District Magistrate & District Election Officer, North 24 Parganas for kind appraisal of District Magistrate & District Election Officer, North 24 Parganas.

Returning Officer
15-Barrackpur Parliamentary Constituency
North 24 Parganas